2,483 187,613 17,295 8,240 215,631

Reinsurers’ share of technical provisions 4,947 87,556 56 – 92,559

Debtors 9,513 68,260 4,089 – 81,862

Other assets 2,352 – – – 2,352

Prepayments and accrued income 7,316 18,665 1,006 – 26,987

Total assets 26,611 362,094 22,446 8,240 419,391

Technical provisions 40,908 324,142 13,871 – 378,921

Creditors 9,398 16,295 76 – 25,769

Accruals and deferred income 3,456 – – – 3,456

Total liabilities 53,762 340,437 13,947 – 408,146

Net assets (27,151) 21,657 8,499 8,240 11,245

Equity price risk
The Syndicate does not hold any equities which are subject to equity price risk.

Sensitivity analysis to market risks for financial instruments
An analysis of the Syndicate’s sensitivity to interest rate, currency and other price risk is presented in
the table overleaf. The table shows the effect on profit or loss of reasonably possible changes in the
relevant risk variable, assuming that all other variables remain constant, if that change had occurred
at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to the risk exposures at that date.

SC0

SC1

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

✓ G:\Jobs\16001-16200\16114\Artwork\1.WIN
27/2/2024 9:45:37 Galley 49 All together

318

Cincinnati Global Syndicate 318 47

4 Risk and capital management continued
2023 2022

Profit or loss
for the year

£000

Profit or loss
for the year

£000..... 
Interest rate risk
+ 50 basis points shift in yield curves (1,376) (1,006)

– 50 basis points shift in yield curves 1,376 1,006

Currency risk
10 percent increase in GBP/US dollar exchange rate (9,964) (2,166)

10 percent decrease in GBP/US dollar exchange rate 9,964 2,166

The impact of the reasonably possible changes in the risk variables on Members’ balances would be
the same, since the Syndicate recognises all changes in recognised assets and liabilities in profit or
loss.

A 10% increase (or decrease) in exchange rates and a 50 basis point increase (or decrease) in yield
curves have been selected, on the basis that these are not considered to be unreasonable changes
in the risk variables over the following year.

The sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect of a change in a key variable while other
assumptions remain unchanged. However, the occurrence of a change in a single market factor may